
 

RSC Middle School Production 2021: 
HSM – Cast Auditions 

 
 
 

Auditions for the Middle School Production will take place on 
Monday December 7 and Wednesday December 9 from 3.30pm 

until 5.30pm in the Gym/Hall/Jr School.  

You must sign up for 1 of these sessions by filling out the google 
form on the following link by Monday November 30th:  

https://forms.gle/k8PcsCHB4nyZe5P29  
 

At the audition, you will perform a section of one of the following songs using a 
backing track below or find them on www.rscproduction.com.au : 

Breaking Free – We’re All In This Together – Bop To The Top 

Students must be in Years 8 & 9 in 2020 order to audition for this 
production that will be performed in 2021. 

Selected students may be invited to callback auditions (if required) on 
Thursday December 10th at either lunchtime or after school from approx. 
3.30pm until 5.30pm.    
Before committing to an audition, you can save us all a lot of time by carefully checking the 
commitment dates below, to ensure that you are free to participate in all rehearsals and 
performances. Please don’t apply to audition if you can’t make it to rehearsals or 
performances. 

You do not need to do anything else at this stage.    

 

 



Middle School Production 2021: High School Musical Jr – Key dates 

TERM 4 2020   

Monday December 7th  Audition Session 1  3.30 – 5.30pm 

Wednesday December 9th  Audition Session 2 3.30 – 5.30pm 

Thursday December 10th   Callbacks auditions (if required) Lunchtime &  
Afterschool 3.30 – 
5.30pm 

Friday December 11th  Cast announced  6pm (online) 
 (www.rscproduction.com.au)  
Tuesday December 15th  First rehearsal meeting and scripts given 

out 
8.50am – 3.15pm 

TERM 1 2021   
Tuesday February 2  Rehearsal 1 3.30 – 6.00pm 
Monday February 8  Lunchtime Rehearsal   
Tuesday February 9  
Sunday February 14  

Rehearsal 2 
Leads Rehearsal  

3.30 – 6.00pm 
12pm – 5pm 

Monday February 15  Lunchtime Rehearsal   

Tuesday February 16   Rehearsal 3 3.30 – 6.00pm 
Monday February 22  Lunchtime Rehearsal   

Tuesday February 23  Rehearsal 4 3.30 – 6.00pm 
Sunday February 28   Full cast Rehearsal 12pm – 5pm 
Monday March 1   Lunchtime Rehearsal   
Tuesday March 2    Rehearsal 5 3.30 – 6.00pm 
Tuesday March 9  Lunchtime Rehearsal 

Rehearsal 6 

 
3.30 – 6.00pm 

Wednesday March 10 Rehearsal Day (in school) 8.50am 
3.15pm  

Thursday March 11 Preview Performance  

Performance 1 

(2pm start)  
 
6pm – 9.15pm 
(7.30pm start)  

Friday March 12  Performance 2 
 

Performance 3 

(2pm start)  
 
 
6pm – 9.15pm 
(7.30pm start)  

Saturday March 13 Performance 4 1pm – 4.30pm 
(2.30pm start)  

    

Monday March 15 Bump Out (year 10’s required) 9am – 12pm  

 

 


